Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office **Box Assignments**

01-03-2002

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

	Was	hington, D.C. 20231 101932	581						
				Attorney Docket No. 102549.01					
	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.								
	1.	A. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. A.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
		Patrick CACERES Franck CACERES		CRYOMED FRANCE Boulevard Enco de Pont 13190 ALLAUCH, FRANCE					
		B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No ☐ Yes ☑ No		10/0260					
	3.	A. Nature of conveyance:	В.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?					
		Security Agreement Change of Name Other							
		B. Execution Date: December 20, 2001							
	4.	ne execution date of the application is: <u>December 20,</u>							
		B. Patent Application No.(s) 10026629	C.	Patent No.(s)					
		Additional numbers a	attached? [☐ Yes 🛭 No					
	5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. To	otal number of applications and patents involved: 1					
		Name: William P. Berridge	7. A.	. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40					
			В.	. Enclosed (Check No. <u>126390</u>)					
/ ·		Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320		redit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to eposit account number 15-0461.					
/02/2002 DBY		40.00 DP							
L (C:581		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,							
	9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info the original document.							
		William P. Berridge, Registration No. 30,024 Joel S. Armstrong, Registration No. 36,430	Date: <u>December 27, 2001</u>						
I	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2								

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS the below named inventor (if only one inventor is named below) or inventors (if plural inventors are named below) hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR invented a certain improvement relating to

COOLING ARTICLE INVOLVING EVAPORATION OF WATER FROM A POLYMER ABSORBENT

X	for which an application for	Letters Patent to be filed in the	United States Paten	I and Trademark Office	was executed or	n even date.
	for which U.S. Application Office on	Serial No	•	for Letters Patent was	filed in the U.S.	Patent and Trademark
	for which an International Apdesignating the United State	opfication was filed on		PCT/		,
	AND WHEREAS	CRYOMED FRANCE Boulevard Enco 13190 ALLAUCH FRANCE	de Pont			

hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereof, including any and all references, and prolongations thereof.

NOW. THIS WITNESSETH that for good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is horeby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, sells, and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, ASSIGNEE and its assigns and logal representatives to have, hold, exercise, and onlyoy the said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise arising from or apportaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues, prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives, in assignment had not been made.

AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute all papers that may be necessary to file applications in the United States for said invention and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEE or its assigns or legal representative and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing said application and securing a Letters Patent thereon.

AND ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to Issue a Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF this assignment is executed by ASSIGNOR.

FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST INVENTIOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
PATRICK CACERES		Decando 20/200
FULL NAME OF SECOND JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE 0 /2
Trough CACERES		decembe 20/2001
FULL NAME OF THIRD JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
FULL NAME OF FOURTH JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
FULL NAME OF FIFTH JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
FULL NAME OF SIXTH JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
FULL NAME OF SEVENTH JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
FULL NAME OF EIGHTH JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
FULL NAME OF NINTH JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
FULL NAME OF TENTH JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
FULL NAME OF ELEVENTH JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
FULL NAME OF TWELFTH JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
	FULL NAME OF SEVENTH JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY FULL NAME OF SIXTH JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY FULL NAME OF SIXTH JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY FULL NAME OF SIXTH JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY FULL NAME OF SEVENTH JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY FULL NAME OF SEVENTH JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY FULL NAME OF SIGNITH JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY FULL NAME OF SIGNITH JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY FULL NAME OF NINTH JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY	FULL NAME OF SECOND JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY FULL NAME OF THIRD JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE FULL NAME OF FIFTH JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE FULL NAME OF FIFTH JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE FULL NAME OF SIXTH JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE FULL NAME OF SEVENTH JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE FULL NAME OF CIGHTH JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE FULL NAME OF NINTH JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE FULL NAME OF NINTH JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE FULL NAME OF TENTH JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE

RECORDED: 12/27/2001

PATENT REEL: 012402 FRAME: 0724